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Form A (690-9-77 ) 

·· · ·· ·· ·····~ ... . ........................ . ........ ... ...... . . ................................................ . .......................... . . .... . .. . ....... .. . ..... . ....................... .... . 

authodti y our permit. ~ 

~ IN WITNESS WH,REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... . .J.S.. .... day of ·.······· ~ ····9, i
9 •• cf.'~ • 

.... ~ !J ... ~4;,-j~~··················· ··· ...... J3d.✓- • .9.$ .... f?.d.r.tff ~:1·· ••• .., ••••• l~tti.. 
(Sigrtalure ~f-A~~ ress 

Fill out, detach and mail to the wate r R esources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work is begun. 

SP•35567-690 

Form C (690-9-77 ) 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 
final pr of inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C. 
NOTE: I n the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
irr· ated . 

~ i I out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when all of the water has b een applied. 

~ a: Application No . ... ~/ t , .. ·.J ... .. ... . 

O NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

~ ~. ~ ... :l . .-.1!n5X.a./"u.,./ -........... ..................... , the holder of Permit No . ... 45.'iJ.. .~S w... r -···- ~ 
p oprjate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

with the terms of said permit, on the ...... S ... f!!. .... day of .. Jr~·· ············· , 19 .. P..¥ 

IN WITNESS WHERE~ I}:_ave hereunto set m y hand this ..... 7 ...... day of /4~~ 19 .. P.4 
.<?.:(~ ft?.t!. ,_ r. ./5~~··· .... /J.t;t:r .. 9. . .s. ... ~k~., .. OA.-t✓. , .... q .. 7.f.?..P.. 

(S ig~ ~~ of Appl cant) , ~ • • < Add r e ss ) 

(690-9-77 ) Application No . .. C::./b I/ . ...r. .. ... .. . 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

....... .. .... .. ....... ..... .. .... i: .... ~ .rx~········•·········· > the holder of Permit No . .... 4.52.l,.s ...... .. . 
te the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described 

he .... ... 5~ ........ day of .. ~ •············ ····· ·, 19 .. f.f. 
rks : ..... ........ .... ............... .............................. ...... ... ... ............................. ... .................... .. ...... ................ ....... ...................... . 

If the works h ave less capacity tha n d escribed in the permit , or you have d e fin itely a bandoned p a rt of the proposed d evelop• 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF L have hereunto set my hand this ...... 7. ...... day of.-d~ .. , 19 .. f.f 
tJ7.. ... ..... ..... .. . .. .. .ft-:1.P.(f!:/J~~:-..~..... lf.cr.t. .. 9.S ..... ~if ~1 .. C!.lw.: ... .9.7£.~.I: 

(~ ture of Applicant) Jf':~ (Address) 

Fill out, detach and mall to the Water Resour ces Department, Salem, OR 97310, wh en constru ction work Is completed. 



Thi s is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject 
to judicial review under ORS 183 . 484 . Any petit i on f or judicial review must 
be filed within the 60 day t ime period specified by ORS 183.484(2) . Pursuant 
to ORS 53 6 . 07 5 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial 
review or petiti on the Director for reconsideration of this order . A petition 
for reconsideration ma y be granted or denied by t he Director, and if no action 
is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was filed , the 
petition shall be deemed denied. In addition , under ORS 537.260 any person 
with an application , permit or water right certifi ca te subsequent in priority 
ma y jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any time 
before it has issued , and after the time has expired for the completion of the 
appropriat ion under the permit , or within three months after issuance of the 
certificate. 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF UMATILLA 

CERTI FI CATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THI S CERTIFICATE IS SUED TO 

HERSCHEL J . MCKAGUE 
PO BOX 95 
PILOT ROCK , OREGON 97868 

confirms the right t o use the waters of EAST BIRCH CREEK , a tributary of 
BIRCH CREEK , for IRRIGATION OF 4 . 4 ACRES . 

Thi s right was perfected under Permit 45865 . The date of priority is 
APRIL 29 , 1981 . This right is limited to 0 . 05 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
(CFS) or its equivalent in case of rotation , mea sured at the points of 
diversi on (POD) from the source , being 0 . 02 CFS fr om POD# 1, 0 . 005 CFS 
from POD# 2 , and 0 . 025 CFS from POD #3 . 

The points of diversion (POD) are located as follows : 

POD# 1 : LOT 1 (NE 1/4 NW 1 / 4) , SECTION 1 8 , T 2 S , R 33 E , W. M.; 
180 FEET SOUTH AND 270 FEET WEST FROM THEN 1 /4 CORNER , SECTI ON 18 . 

POD# 2 - NW 1/4 NE 1/4 , SECTION 18 , T 2 S , R 33 E , W. M.; 200 FEET 
SOUTH AND 50 FEET EAST FROM THEN 1 /4 CORNER , SECTION 1 8 . 

POD# 3 - NW 1 / 4 NE 1 / 4 , SECTION 18 , T 2 S , R 33 E , W. M.; 270 FEET 
SOUTH AND 300 FEET EAST FROM THEN 1 / 4 CORNER , SECTION 18 . 

The amount of water us ed for irrigation together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands , is limited to a 
diversion of ONE - EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 3 . 0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year . 

S - 61611 . JWG Certificate Number 83221 
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PAGE TWO 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is 
as follows: 

LOT 1 
POD# 1 

(N E 1 /4 NW 1 /4) 

POD# 2 
NW 1 /4 NE 1 / 4 

POD# 3 

1 . 8 ACRES 

0 . 4 ACRE 

NW 1/4 NE 1 /4 2 . 2 ACRES 
SECT I ON 18 

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH , RANGE 33 EAST , W. M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is rest ri cted to 
beneficial u se on the lands or place of use described . The use 
confirmed herein ma y be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights , including rights for maintaining 
instream flows . 

WITNESS the s ignature of the Water Resources Director , affixed 

APR 2 7 2007 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number 83221 . 

S- 61611 . JWG 
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T. 2 S., R. 33 E., W.M. 

LOT LO J.OT" z. 

f 

LOT I 

POD 1 -180 ' S. & 270 ' W> 
POD 2 -200' S. & 50 ' E. ALL FROM THE N. 1/t.. CORNER OF 
POD 3 -270' S & 300'E SECTION 18 . 

® POD 1 

® POD 2 

® POD3 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. 616 11 Permit No. 45865 
IN NAME O F 

HERSCHEL /. MC KACUE 

Surveyed May 3, 1921, by /. Miller 

N 
I 

i" = 1320 ' 



regon 
TI,eodore R Kulongoski, Govemor 

Date Mailed: April 27, 2007 

Water Resources Department 
orth Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street E, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

N O TI CE O F CERT IF I CATE ISSUANCE 

The attached certificate confirms the water right established under the terms of a permit issued by this 
department. The water right is now appurtenant to the specific place where the use was established as 
described by the certificate. The water right is limited to a specific amount of water, but not more than can 
be beneficially used for the purposes stated within the certificate. 

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 
183.484. Any petition for judicial review must be filed within 60 days of the mailing date stated above 
as specified by ORS 183 .484(2). 

This statement of judicial review rights is required under ORS 536.075; it does not alter or add to existing 
review rights or create review rights that are not otherwise provided by law. 

Under ORS 537.260 and 537.270, a water right certificate may be contested before the Water Resources 
Department within three (3) months of the date it is issued. If a certificate is contested, the qualifying 
contestant shall be offered an administrative hearing. 

Oregon law does not allow the Director to reissue a certificate because of a change in the ownership of the 
appurtenant place of use. The water must be controlled and not wasted. To change the location of the point 
of diversion, the character of use, or the location of use requires the advance approval of the Water 
Resources Director. 

If any portion of this water right is not used for five or more consecutive years, that portion of the right may 
be subject to forfeiture according to ORS 540.610. Land enrolled in a Federal Reserve Program is not 
subject to forfeiture during the period of enrollment. Other exceptions to forfeiture are explained in ORS 
540.610. 

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811. 
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Mailing List for Proposed Certificate 

Application S-61611 
Permit 45865 
Certificate 83221 

Permit/Certificate Holder: (include copy of map) 

HERSCHEL J . MCKAGUE / 
PO BOX 95 
PILOT ROCK , OREGON 97868 

Other persons to receive copy of Proposed Certificate 
1. 
2 . 

For Final Certificate 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 
1. Watermaster # 5 : (include copy of map) ---
2 . Water Availability .......--
3 . File ,--
4 . Vault -==-
5 . File 

Other persons to receive copies: (Include map) 
1. 
2 . 

Copies Mailed 

0 ~PR ! 7 2007 
(DATE) 

(Include map) 



This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject 
to judicial review under ORS 1 83 . 484. Any petition for judicial review must 
be filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183 . 484(2) . Pursuant 
to ORS 536 . 075 and OAR 137-004-0080 you may either petition for judicial 
review or petition the Director for reconsideration of this order. A petition 
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and if no action 
is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was fil ed, the 
petition shall be deemed denied. In addition, under ORS 537.260 any person 
with an application, permit or water right certificate subsequent in priority 
may jointly or severally contest the issuance of the certificate at any time 
before it has issued, and after the time has expired for the completion of the 
appropriation under the permit, or within t4ree months after issuance of the 
certificate. 

STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF UMATILLA 

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

HERSCHEL J. MCKAGUE 
PO BOX 95 
PILOT ROCK, OREGON 97868 

confirms the right to use the waters of EAST BIRCH CREEK, a tributary of 
BIRCH CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 4 . 4 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 45865 . The date of priority is 
APRIL 29, 1981. This right is limited to 0 . 05 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND 
(CFS) or its equivalent in case of rotation , measured at the points of 
diversion (POD) from the source, being 0.02 CFS from POD# 1, 0.005 CFS 
from POD# 2, and 0.025 CFS from POD #3. 

The points of diversion (POD) are located as follows : 

POD# 1: LOT 1 (NE 1/4 NW 1/4), SECTION 18, T 2 S, R 33 E, W. M.; 
180 FEET SOUTH AND 270 FEET WEST FROM THEN 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 18. 

POD# 2 - NW 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 18, T 2 S, R 33 E, W.M. ; 200 FEET 
SOUTH AND 50 FEET EAST FROM THEN 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 18. 

POD# 3 - NW 1/4 NE 1/4 , SECTION 18, T 2 S , R 33 E, W. M.; 270 FEET 
SOUTH AND 300 FEET EAST FROM THEN 1/4 CORNER, SECTION 18 . 

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a 
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 3 . 0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

S-61611 . JWG Certificate Number 



PAGE TWO 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is 
as follows: 

LOT 1 
POD# 1 

( NE 1 / 4 NW 1 / 4 ) 

POD# 2 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 

POD# 3 

1.8 ACRES 

0.4 ACRE 

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 2.2 ACRES 
SECTION 18 

TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the lands or place of use described. The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining 
instream flows. 

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed 

E 
Phillip C. Ward, Director 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates Number. 

S-61611.JWG 
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Mailing List for Proposed Certificate 

Application 
Permit 
Certificate 

S-61611 
45865 

Mailing Date: 

Permit/Certificate Holder: (include copy of map) 

HERSCHEL J. MCKAGUE 
PO BOX 95 
PILOT ROCK, OREGON 97868 

Other persons to receive copy of Proposed Certificate : (Include map) 
1. 
2. 

For Final Certificate 

Copies of Final Certificate to be sent to: 
1. Watermaster #5 : (include copy of map) 
2. Water Availability 
3. Fi le 
4 . Vault 

Other persons to receive copies: (Include map) 
1. 
2. 

Copies Mailed 

on: /Wff 
(DATE 



regon 
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor 

MAILED: December 18, 2006 

NOTICE 

Reference: Permit S-45865 Application S-61611 

Water Resources Department 
North Mall Office Building 

725 Summer Street NE, Suite A 
Salem, OR 97301-1271 

503-986-0900 
FAX 503-986-0904 

Enclosed is a proposed certificate of water right and a map which illustrates the 
location of the right. The map and proposed certificate represent the extent water 
was used within the terms of the permit based upon a survey and inspection. 

If you do not agree with the proposed certificate or the map, Oregon Administrative 
Rule 690-330-010 (2) allows the permittee or landowner 60 days from the mailing 
date of this notice to request the Department to reconsider the contents of the 
proposed certificate. 

If you agree with the proposed certificate and map no response to this notice is 
required. Sometime after the 60 day period, the recorded certificate of water right 
will be mailed to the permittee. 

If you have any questions please contact Gerry Clark at 503-986-0811. 

Dwigh Fr ch 
Adminis ator 
Water Rights Division 

S:lgroupslwrlcerts\Resource Center\Fonns_ Checklists_ Mailing lnstructions\Cover letters\PROPOSED CERT Letter. wpd 



T. 2 S., R. 33 E., W.M. 

LOT .5 LOT Lo, Z. 

J..<fT IS L OTfZ:- .LOT 11 

f 

LOT If. LOT I J..o-r t'j J. OT .,;Jo 

POD 1 -180 ' S. & 270' W> 
POD 2 -200' S & 50' E. ALL FROM THE tl.1/L. CORNER OF 
POD 3-270'5. & 300E SECTION 18 . 

® POD 1 

® POD 2 

® POD3 
FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

UNDER 

Application No. 61611 Permit No. 45865 
IN NAME OF 

HERSCHEL [. MC KACUE 

Surveyed May 3, 1921., by J. Miller 

PTS+,t! St5 PJ.IOTO COP;;/ 

CO RD. 

E. Bl CH CR. 

N 
I 

1 •I = 13 20 I 



II MEMORANDUM 

TO: Application 16903, Certificate 15572 , and Application 61611 

FROM: Jerry Gainey fl' 
SUBJECT: Cancellation and Conflict with Application 61611 

DATE: December 6, 2006 

In reviewing the survey claim for application 61611 for the issuance of a certificate, it was noted 
that a possible conflict may exist with Certificate 15572 for a portion of the lands requested 
under application 61611. An affidavit was found in Certificate 15572 file requesting to cancel 
2.8 acres in the NW NE, Section 18. A review of Certificate 15572 indicates that only 1.7 acres 
in the NW NE, Section 18 was certificated. At this time a determination cannot be made of the 
location of the 1. 7 acres in the NW NE, Section 18 to be cancelled as a final proof map reflects 
7.0 acres in the NW NE, Section 18. The affidavit was received by the Department on June 18, 
1981, and no action was taken on the affidavit of cancellation. 

S:\groups\wr\certs\General Correspondence\S-6161 l_S-16903_MEMORANDUM.wpd 

11 



.. Application No ...... .. ~J~JJ. .............. ~~~~ .~:~ -~L Permit No ..... . ...... .. . .. ~45865. ............. . 

•· ' , 

:,--.. 

STATE oF OREGON wATE~ REsouRcEs oEPAat~ri~ EI VE D 
Application for P.ermit to Appropriate Surface Water rAPR 2 91981 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

_J~ () ~ ~ j~ SALEM, OREGON 
I, ············· ·· ································IJ::•············:". ....... (~.;.;;,~;··· ······································································ 

of. ............... ········•,6¢ ... 9..$. ................................................................ , ····· ··· ···~ ····If'~ ... ....... . 
(Mailing Addreee) (City) 

State of. .... . CP.A..v. ......................... , ... 9..ZR:.&? .. fr.Phone No ......... : .. f:l..'f..;1.:-. .. . .:J..~..-'/../ ................... ..... do hereby 
(Zip Code) 

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ; ...... Gaa,L; ... ~d.J.. ... ~ .......................... . 

··········;··:······· ... ····f···d··:·······:·····:······b····l·· ·~qr· r t~bEE01• ·-:~d. ··~· ·····~:·~······· 

. epoznto wersionisto e oca~e'7:i ..... . . ..... 7~:,t . ... ........ ..... .. an ...... '. .:-.; .. . ~.--'. ... rt . .......... :-...... . 
j . , (N. or S .) (E. or W .) 

from the ..... ~,;j)_··· ·· ~of ..... J~: ... ../.f:. ........ : .................. :.: .. ·.: ................................... . 
• (Public Land Survey Corner) 

Of there ia more than one point of diversion, each must be described) 

~ ······························ ····························· ·· ·· ···············.········································~······;····································· ···· ········ 

~ f ~ .......................................................................... : .. , .......... befogw;thinthe:rffi:.L .... ¼ of the .. .. :······· ······ ¼ of 

~~\! Sec ....... ./( ............ Tp . .. ~.:?. .... .... R . .. . J} .. ?. ...... , W.M, inthecountyof .... ~.~············· 
~ ~ ' OCM~ ~M~ 

::.. ~ 3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 
~<) • 

_ - List use and/or number 
Township ,.. Range Section List ¼ ¼ of Section of acres to be irrigated 

s •• _ _ .J 

g 
2-



Application No ......... lP.. ~. ~ .. \. J ......................... . PermitNo ........... ._:: ~~.65. ..... ... ~ ......• 

Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the Stat, ... ot-Or.egon 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: 

The right herein granted_is limited to the amount of water which can b~ app(ied to beneficial use and 

:·: shall not exceed ...... ~.: .q .~... ...... .. ............ cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

•• t ·t • l • .~ • ·h he fi · East Birch Creek - s ream, or i s equzva ent in case o1 rotation wit ot r water users, rom ............................................................... . 

' ., 

The t h • hth· t • b 1· d • .irrination -use ow zc zswa erzsto eapp ze zs .............. il .... .......... . .................. .. ... . ...... ... ...... ...... . ....... .......... ..• 

, 

T~fi • • • h • • • h ll b t· • d- 1180th .~ b • fi t d .1.1 or irngatzon, t is appropnatwn s a e imite to .. ... ...... .... ........... .... o1 one cu ic oo per secon 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated .... ~.~~ ... ~.~.~.~.) .... 9.~ ... f.~:..t~.~'.. ... ~.1~1.~~~ .. J'? ... ~ .. ~.1.':'.~f.~J9.~ ... 9f..D.<?.L .. . 

. to .. exceed .. 3 .. acre-feet. per .. acre .. for .. each .. acre .. i rri.sa ted .. during .. the ..i_rri gati.on ............... . 

season .. of .. each .. year, .................. ........................................... ............ ........................ ................ ....................... . 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ..... ~P.!.'.tl ... ?.~.~ .. J~.?.L ......... ........ ... ...... ................ .. .. ... ............................. . 

Actual ronstructWn work shall begin on or before ......... ~.Y9.~. S.L.?.D. • . J9.~.? .............................. •·. ;:t,,5/'!f--s4"-
thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.!.!: ... J.~ ... . 

Complete application of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 1-:-_. ~~ ..... .... . 

WITNESSmyhandthis ... ?O .~~····· ·· dayof .. ... .... ... .. .... .. ........ .......... ....... .... ..... ?..J.!.9.1,l.?.t. ... , 19 .. ~~·· · ··· ·· ·· · 

' 
.',' r 

r',' 



6 p 

4oit. 

tl.- CE IVE D 
·- J Ht a 1981 

WATER R{SOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

R~CE IVED 
AP R 2 91981 

W.A1EA RESOURCES DEPT 
tAl:SM, OREGON 
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T. 2 S., R. 33 E., W.M. 

J.OT LO Lo, Z. 

f 

LDT It. LOT I J. OT .;Jo 

POD 1 -180 ' S. & 270' W> 
POD 2 -200' S & 50' E. ALL FROM THE N. 1/l CORNER OF 
POD 3 -270' S. & 300'E SECTION 18 . 

@ POD 1 

® POD 2 

@ POD3 
FINAL PROOF SURVEY 

UNDER 

Application No. 61611 Permit No. 45865 
IN NAME OF 

HERSCHEL /. MC KACUE 

Surveyed May 3, 1921., by /. Miller 

N 
I 

1" = 1320 ' 
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VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""'"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

June 11, 1981 

Herschel J. Mc Kague 
Box 95 
Pilot Rock, Oregon 97868 

REFERENCE: Files 61611 and 16903 

PHONE 378-3066 

Thanks for the return of your corrected Application 61611 
and map. 

Permits will be issued for use of water from Umatilla River 
and its tributaries. However, water may not be available 
during dry periods. The water may be needed to satisfy 
existing rights or minimum flow standards. 

Your application is now satisfactory for issuance of a 
permit. 

Also received was the signed affidavit authorizing cancel­
lation of that portion of the right as described by the 
certificate recorded at page 15572, State Record of Water 
Right Certificates, which is .appurtenant to your property. 
In preparing the affidavit, I failed to read the certificate 
completely and I now fi~d that instead of 2.8 acres in the 
NW¼ NE¼, Section 18, the certificate only allowed 1.7 acres. 
I have made pencil changes on the affidavit where they are 
needed. Would you · le · ' go over those changes in ink, 
initial t~em ar change, then return the affidavit 
to thi~ ·~i::e 

I am e r 

If yot 

SinCl 

DONALD R. BUELL 

affidavit so those changes can be made. 
~uestions, please feel free to contact me. 

Water Rights Engineer 

ORB: lcj 



AFFIDAVIT 

JUN .;, 1081 0 ..., _ 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 

I, Herschel J. McKague, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the 

owner of the following described land; 

Commencing at the section corner common to Sections 17, 18, 19, and 20, 
Township 2 South, Range 33 East, WM, thence North 28° 00' West 4,996.2 
feet to the point of beginning of this description; thence North 21 ° 30' East 
a distance of 271.3 feet; thence North 37° 30' East a distance of 63.2 feet; 
thence North 30° 05' West a distance of 258.1 feet; thence North 50° 25' 
West a distance 205.5 feet; thence North 83° 20' West a distance of 668.1 
feet; thence due South a distance of I 21.2 feet; thence South 2 IO 25' East a 
distance of 78.2 feet; thence North 81 ° 40' East a distance of 279.2 feet; 
thence South 81 ° 55' East a distance of 224.4 feet; thence South 27° 30' 
East, a distance of 620.4 feet to the point of beginning and containing 4.60 
acres, more or less. 

And the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the appropriation of 0.06 cubic foot 

of water per second from Pearson Creek for the irrigati on of 2.8 acres NW I /4 NE I /4 

and 0.8 acres in Lot I of Section 18, Township 2 South, Range 33 East WM with a priority 

date of May 2 5, 193 7, as described by the certificate recorded at page 155 72, Volume 13, 

State Re cord of Water Right Certificates; that I have abandoned any and all interest in 

and to said water right and request the same be canceled. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .;z·~ day 

of _ ,:;:;;i..,_07....:.....;;......,4 ...,

1 
____ _____,, 198_1_. 

,?/ I 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1 8 day of_~----------' 

198 I • 

Notary Public for Oregon 

My Commission Expires 

2090A 

5127A 
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...., .. --
Application No ....... . ~.{. lf . .l . .\. .... .... .. ............... . Permit No ............... .. ·_45865. ............. . 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPAFlt.AilVC E I VE D . . , . ,,,. 

Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water ~APR 2 91981 
WATE~ RESOURCES DEPT 

_J~.h..d.__, () % f /~ . SALiM, OREGON 
/, .............................................. .(f.:, ................. ~cant) ••• · •· •• · •······ •··••• · .. .. .. , •·•·•···•••••••·•·••••••• .. ••• _••• •••••• ••• 

of ........................... ~;t:, ... 9...$. ................................................................ , ........... &::?. .... ff'~ .......... . 
<Mailin& ~ > (City) 

State of ...... CP.Ll.L< ......................... , ... 9..Zi:£,, .. ePhone No ............ Y..q . ..i:-: ... .:l.,.7..~.I. ....................... do hereby 
(Zip Code) 

make application for a permit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ....... "J~ ... ~J.. ... ~ ......... .............. ... . 

······································································~· iJ .. , P 11~z::;;,of ••••• -;;.;~···~·········w· .. :·~······· 
. . . . ~) . ~" ,t :·..:. ·~_;3~ w' ._ . 2. The pomt of diverswn zs to be Joca ed. .. .. . . . .. . --:-tr.: 'ft . ......... ........ . and .. .... ........ ...... rt . ....... .. .. ...... . 

• oc~~ ~~~ 

from the ... .. ~ ..... ~of ..... ~ ....... 1.r.. ...... :uo••···············:.:.:: ........... ........... ............ ; .. 
(Public I..nd Survey c.im.r) 

.............................. ........... .................... .... .... ............. .. .... ................ .... .............. .. .. ........................................................................................................................................................................................... 
(ll then Is ""'" than one point al clivenion. Md, muat be dooc:ribed) ___ ... ,_ 

............................... .......................... ..... ......................................... .. ........................................................................................ 

............ . ..................... ................ .. . .. ...................... _ ........ ........ ................... ... .i:r:-···· ··i···· ·· ... .. ... ................................. . 

•••..•..•••••.•. •••••.••...........•.... ........ ................•. ... ..... ............. 1 b_eing within the 2t."../ ... .. ¼ of the ........ .......... ¼ of 
,. . 

Sec ..... ... /.( ... .... ..... 1}, . .. ,.;? .. $.. ........ R ... $..1.. .?.. .. ... , W. M, in the county of .... ~ ............ . 
(N. or S.) CE. or W.l 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irrigation. 

TowMhip Rang~ 

.J s .1.-? F 
• .) s >Z.? 

. , . . ' ... .. . . 

Fan,, ~J.(>.J.r, 

Section 

If' 
' • ' 

JY 

List ¼ ¼ of Section 

. • •': :·· . 

List UM and/or number 
of acrea w be irrigated 



' • ' 

• 4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is .. : ...... : ........ ." .................... . 

cubic feet per second ..................... J..~ .~.~ ........ ~.P/.!J.:; ............... ............. .. ....................................................... . 
ar -- ia t.o be .-i from more than - oource. ,; .... quantity from each) 

...,. • .. -~ -

/) - , . -· 
5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ............. /~~~ .. ~~"bl.. ............... . 

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipelirie, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation. system to adequately describe the proposed 
distribution. system . 

... ............... .. .5 .... H.P. ....... ~ .. ~ ········· .. .1~~~, .. ~ .. ei2-~~ 

......................................................................................... ............ .................................................................................... 
I • • • ·• •••. 

. . . . . ......... .. .. ....................................... .......... .. ...... .. .......... .. .................. ....................... .. .. ................................. .. ........................... ............................... 

' '.. ; -· ... 

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied .................................................... .................................. . 

7. Construction. work will begin. on. orbefore .. \-. ...... O..c.£;:! ... /.;1 .. /...9.tf:9?. ............................................ . 

8. Construction. work will be completed on. or before .... O..u.; . ./.:.1··.l.9..P...;l. ....... .. ..... .. ....... ................... . 

9. The U1ater will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before ..... Oc.lZ../.,, .. 1...9..6::f/ ............. . 
. .,. 

Application. No . ... .... . ~. ~ .~. ! .. ! ............... .. .. ..... . 
45865 

Pennit No . ...... .... .... .. ...... ... • ... . .. ....... ......... . 

·-



::I 
I.I 
> -LI 
'..) 

JJ .,_ -

This permit, when issued, is for the beneficial use of water. By • 
law, the land use associated with · this water use must be In com­
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may 
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the 
acknowledged plan. Your city or county plann ing agency can 
advise you about the land-use plan in your area. 

This is to certify that I haue examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 

and data, and return the same for ........... fRtr.~~ti9.l'.1 ... ~n9 ... 9.9.00P..1~.tJ~n ................................... ........................ . 
. - -- -' 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before .. .... ... ..... ... ................. . 11.:1.1.Y. .. ?.? ... .. .... ... , 19 .. .. ~t ...... . 

:.; .I ! . • ' . ·. 
WITNESSmyhandthis .. g?r:i_~ ...... ... dayof .......................... J:1?:Y. ........... , 19 ..... JH ...... . 

. . . . . ~ ~1.11~.~. J ~. §~?S~. 9.1'.l .......... ..... ............. Water Resources Director 

By ••• ~~~ ... .. . 

Water Rights Engineer -00 
a, -00 

z 
::) -, 

, . 

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water .Reso'urces Director at Salem, Oregon, on the 

Zi ·:· f'l r · I . . . , ...... . ir <t ·uu , .... . k. ................ _. day of .. ,._ .... J.f.0. ... 1. .... _ ...... ..... .. .... . _. .. _. ..... , 19 ....... _. .. .. . _.. , . _at _ .... : ... .. ,._._. .. oclock 
_. . . .' .. ,•. r • . ·.'.. . . •: : .•' • . \ , " · , • •, ·• \ · • ~.\ -." . \ ' _\'.: ~ l~ , -•\.:., '. 1:° 

M : • . ·. :-·-I : • •.·. - , -.! _t, , ; ~ •. .... · .. • .... . . : \ ' · _'.. , 

~ · · ~ ·--- •• • • llT ~ I l_q I I . 
pp zcatwn~vo .... ..... ... ........ ... .... ..... .. ............ ... · 

• : ~.r ,. • • , .._ . . • •• 



' .}, 
.. . 

Application No ......... lf?J.~ .. U ...... : .................. ; ; 'c•◄• " , ' ' Permit No ........... ~ -*~ .. • ............. . . . . .. •· . . •· ,. ..... , ,a "·' . .• 

. .. , 

·-r · . Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the Sta~ .. of· 9r.e1on 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXlSl'ING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: •., 

> ' 

The right herein granted is limited to ihe a~/iu~t of w°dter which. ca~ b~ applied i/J beneficial use and· 
. . . 

~-= shall not exceed .. .... g.:.~~ ....................... cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 
~ . ~-·· . • . 
• t • ·ts • 1e • f t 1· ·h he ~ • East Birch Creek • . s ream, or i equiva nt in case o ro a wn wit ot r water users, 1 rom ............................................................... . 

. . ••····· .......................................................... .. .............................................. ...... ............................ .. ................................ .. .............................. .. .................... .. ..... ........................................................ . 

- • ........................................................................................................................................................ .. .. .......... .... .... ................... .... .. .. ................. .... .......... , ...... .... ....... ...................................................... . 

The use to which this water is to be applied is ..... Jr.r.~.9~JJ9.~ ......... : ....................................................... '. .. .. 
•\ ; i, ) , ,. ... : ! •.J .. i r .: ;' • i I-: I I : • . 1 

:- · - .................... . ...................................................................................................... • .......................................................... .. . • ......... • . . .. ...... • /'i - ~ ' .. • ........ . ...................... .. ....... .. 

\ - • l;" • \ • .,._ ' • . • •· "~:,:· •. f . .'•~ ·' ~. ··.~ . . ..... .. : • .. , • ~ .. 't 
.. ~ ' • 1 · , :, • 

...................... ... ............................................. .. ..................... ... ..... ...... ... .. .......... ........ ........ ....................................... ........................... .... .............................................. .... ...... ............................. . . 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .... ... )/~~~~. : .. ... .... of one cubic foot per second 
• 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated .... ~~~ ... ~.~.~).] .. J~ ... f ~:..t~.~!: .. l.i~H~~ .. J.9 ... ~ .. ~Jy:~r.~.if?.~ ... Qf .. D.9.t . .'.' .. 

to .. exceed .. 3. acre-feet. per .. acre .. for .. each .. acre .. irr i gated. duri n9 .. the .. i_rri ga ti on ............... . 

season. of .. each. year, ........................................... : ............................................................................................ . . . . . . . 

.................................................................................................................... ......................... .. ... .. ....... ...................... .. .. ........................... ....... ................. .. ...................................... .. ..................... ... ......... 

................. .. ....................... .. ...... ................ ........ ... ....... .... ........ ............ ... ........... ...... .. ..... .................................... .. ....... .. .. , ................................................................................................................... .. 

............................................ ....................................................... ............................................ ................................................................................................................................. 

and shall be subj~t to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is ..... Mr.U .. ?.~.\ .. J.~?.L ............................................................................. .. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before.; ....... AY9.l:I. it .. .?.Q. , .. J~~~ ................................. and shall 

· thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.:~~ .......... . 
• Emndad to 0d. 11 l~il • . 

Complete appficatioA of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 .. ~~ ... ...... . 

WITNESS my hand this ... ?O -~~· ······ dayof. ....... ............ .. ................................ . ~~.9.u.?.t. ... , 19 .. ~t ....... .. 

- , · . 



Application No .... .. .. ~.{. V. . .l . .\. .. ...... ... .. ............ . ·,45865 PermitNo ... ....... ... .. .. -~ ..... ......... ........... . . 

STATE OF OREGON WATER RESOURCES DEPAFlt.t.ii-C t l VE D 
Application for Permit to Appropriate Surface Water ~APR 2 91981 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT 

I, ....... _J~~ .... !). ... %.r/~-M·-................. .. .. • .............. .............. SALiM •. QRliGON 

of. .. .... .. .. ................. ~¢ ... 9..$.. ........................................... ~.:.:~~·······, ........... &£ ... /rv.dd. ..... ..... . 
(Mailllll! AddreMl _ (City) 

State of ...... CP../.U/. •..................... ... , ... 9..ZR:.t,, .. ePho;,e No ............ fi.."i. . ..-l.:-: ... .:l.wlf.1..1. ....................... do hereby 
(Zip Code) 

make application for a pennit to appropriate the following described waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. The source of the proposed appropriation is ....... Ga.a,L; ... ~J.. ... ~ .......................... . 

······································································~· •••••• , p tn·butaryof •• •••••• ~ ••• ~ ........................... . 
l~ · · .-~-::/" ~ -~ '.:i ~t ~ -: ~ 

. 2. The point of diversion is to be /oca ed .... .. : ... . 7tr.'f'ft . ..... .. ..... ..... . and ... .. . • .. ;;;.'; ....... rt . .......... :-.. . .. . . 
• ~~~ s~~ 

from the ..... ~ . .... ~of ..... ~ ..... ~/.f'::. ...... : .................... : .. :.': ....................... ........... : .. 
(Pl>blic I..ml &n,ey Cormr) 

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •••••••••·•·•••··•••············ (If then la men than ..,. point al cliffnioo. each muat be cloocribed) __ .., . 

................................ ................................................................................... ~··············· ......................................... . 

.... ............•••.••••.•....•....•.... .. ................... ...•............•.... .... .. 1 b_eing within the ;:;{!f_.f .. ... ¼ of the ........ .. ... ..... ¼ of 
.. . 

Sec ...... . ./.f. .. .. ..... .. . Tp ... ,;? .. $.. ... ..... R ... J-7. .. ?. ... ... , W.M,inthecountyof .... ~ ............ . 
(N. or S .) (E, or W.) 

3. Location of area to be irrigated, or place of use if other than irngation . 

Tow,uhip Rall8e 

.J s .<.:'? ~ 

• .) s ~ .Z.? 
.. .. . .. . · · · • 

. .: .. , 

Fomt 611().J~J.77 

&cticn 

Ji' 
. , , 

IY 

Liat ¼ ¼ of Section 
. Liat UM and/or number 

of acru tc be irriKated 



' . \ 

4. The amount of water which the applicant intends to apply to beneficial use is .. : ...... : ............................ .. 

cubic feet per second ...................... d..~.~.~ ........ ~.f:l.!1:.-.................................................... ................................. . 
, . . . . . Of -• ill lo be \,-1 fN>m more lhan one IOW'CO, live quantity from each) , .. ...., .. ., ,,-,_ . . . ; . . ,.,, ' 

/) • r • -· 
5. The use to which the water is to be applied is ............. /-::2u..~if ... ~~-r/4:,."bd. ............... . 

6. DESCRIPTION OF WORKS 

Include dimensions and type of construction of diversion dam and headgate, length and dimensions of supply 
ditch or pipeline, size and type of pump and motor, type of irrigation system to adequately describe the proposed 
distribution system . 

................... _5. .... H.P ....... ~ .. ~ ........... .I.~~~, .. ~~ .. ~ 

........................................................................................................................................................................................................ .. .. ......... ........ ......... ...... ........................................................................ 

.. .. .... ...... ... ......... ....... .... ...... ................ ................................ .................. ..................................... .......... ...... ............ ...... ........... 
' . 

.......................... .. ................ .................................................... .... ................ .... .. ...... .... ................. .................... .................................. ...... ........ .......... ... ......................... ....................... 
' ·.:· • .. ··: . 

. . . . . ... ......... .. ...... .................. ................................................. ....................................................................................................... ~ ........... ............... .. .. .............. .... .............................................. . 

··'- ;•· 

If for domestic use state number of families to be supplied ............................ .. .............. .. ........................................ . 

7. Construction work will begin on or before .. \.. ...... O..c.?.:: ... /,:1 .. /.. .9.?.~ ............................................ . 

8. Construction work will be completed on or before .... <J.ck'; . ./.:;•·· /.. 9.. f:.;l. ....... ........... ...... ..... .... ........ .. 

9. The Ulater will be completely applied to the proposed use on or before .. ... 0~./.,, . ./.9..6':.~ ........... .. 
.... 

Application No . ... ..... Y. .. ~ .~. !. . !. ....................... . 45865 
Pennit No . ...... .... ............. .. ; .............. .. . ... . . 

-



:I 
JJ 
_;'II -LI 
'..) 
jJ .,_ -

/)~ h r' •· ' 
Remarks: ... ......... f,,?.?.,_ ... .-,u:.U<:V..~~ .... 0. ... -'-':Y.."1.~.~,:,<.)..:Z. ... ~ 

. ./.2?.:?4.j,. .. ~-~~ .... d...~ ..... l't. ... J~?. .. (:.J...<'. ... .21.--nU .. .. ~.~~ -r.- (I f ' I /.7 "t1••• -,-•••-;,•.•• ••• - ••••• -~ · I • • 

./4-.~ .... ~~~.V.:.--Y.?..:"~::r.i/...Lc"7-":~., .. ... ~~ .. ~~ .............. . 

. J.,~£~.~ .......................... ...................................... ...................... ......................... :.: ......... .-............. . 

This permit, when issued, is for the benefic ial use of water. By · 
law, the land use associated with this water use must be In com· 
pliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. It is possible that the land use you propose may 
not be allowed if it is not in keeping with the goals and the 
acknowledged plan. Your city or county plann ing agency can 
advise you about the land-use plan in your area. 

-00 
a, -00 

z 
:::) 
J 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying maps 

and data, and return the same for ........... fR.t'.'.r.~~t.i9.IJ ... ~n~L.~.9.l)JP..1.~.tJmL ...... .. .......... ....... : .. ........... ... ....... ... ..... . 

In order to retain its priority, this application must be returned to the Water Resources Director with 

corrections on or before .. . .. .... . .. . ........ . ... ... .. ...... ~.~J.Y. .. ?.~ ..... ....... , 19 .... ~~ .... .. .. . 

:,; ·' ! . , • ; .I .·'- •. 
WITNESS my hand this .. g?l'.lA ...... .. dayof .......................... J1ey, ........... , 19 .... JH ...... . 

..... ~~Q1~.~.J~ ... ~~n?.9.IJ ...... ...... .... . ... ........ Water Resources Director 

t 
"' C 

z en o 
LU (!) 
uw 
Q:'. 0: 
::, 0 
0 . 
(/) :l!: 
WW 
I!: .... 

0: < 
&u en ... ; 

By ••• ~~~···· ·· 

Water ~ights Engineer 
. . . . : . : -~ . : '. . 

, . 



ApplicationNo .. .... ... lP.J~ .. \J ... .... .. ... .... ... , . .... : , ,
0

,.., . , _ ,, • PermitNo ...... .... . ~ _'l,~ .. ~ ...... ... ... . 
. . . .. ,. . . .;.. ,.. -~ ·· . . : ... , .... t: . . .i. 

.-j •• . Permit to Appropriate the Public Waters of the Sta~rof·-9rc&9on 

This is to certify that I have examined the foregoing application and do hereby grant the same SUBJECT 
TO EXISTING RIGHTS INCLUDING THE EXISTING FLOW POLICIES ESTABLISHED BY THE WATER 
POLICY REVIEW BOARD and the following limitations and conditions: '·' • 

> ' 

The right herein granted is limited to the a~u~t of water which ca~ b~ applied io beneficial use and· 

:-= shall not exceed .. .... ~.:.q~····· ···· ·· ··· ·· ······ · cubic feet per second measured at the point of diversion from the 

r · •ts • le • ··'" t e· • h L -~ -- fi • East Birch Creek • • , stream, or i equwa nt in case o1 ro a ion wit ot,,,er water users, rom .................... .. ......................................... . 

-· ..................................................................................... ...... .......................... ........ _ ............................ ....... ... ...... ............... . 

The to h . hth· • L- lied· irrination • use w ic is water u, to~ app u, ...... . .. . .. .. ~ ....... . .. ........ ..... . . ... ... .. ........ . ................... .............. . :·· .. 
•\ ; ,I 1 . ••~ ! ,J • ; ;.. .: ~• • : I, : I O : • , I 

... . • , • • • • r; • ~ t • 

i .. • • :, . '· . ... _ . . . . " "... .: ' -, ···· .:• " 
- ··., ·-t :-~- . :_ ,•. ., ..... ' t 

.. _ . t ·, · 

If for irrigation, this appropriation shall be limited to .. ... . ... Y~~~~. : .. ... .... of one cubic foot per second 
" 

or its equivalent for each acre irrigated .... ~~~ ... ~.~.~i)t.~.~ ... f.~:..!.~.~!:.J .i~1.!~~ .. J~ ... ~ .. fl.i.Y~~f.~.1.9D ... ~f .. Dg.;.:: .. 

to .. exceed .. 3. acre-feet. per .. acre .. for .. each .. acre .. i rr i gated.during .. the . i.rri ga tion ............... . 

sea son . of .. each. year, ........................................... : ........... ." ............................................................................... . . : ' 

.............. .... .. ...... .... ...... .. .... .. ............ .. .. ...... ........ ............... .. ............. .............................................................................................. ........ 

.. .... ...... ........ ................ .. ...... .......... .. ...... .. .. .. .... ........ .... .... .. .. .... .... .. .. ............ .. .... .... .. .. .... .. ...... ... .. .. .. .. .. .... .. .... ...... .. ............... ....... ........ .. .. .. .... .... .. .. .. .. .. .. .. ...... .. .. .. .... .. .. .. .. .... .. ......... ... ........ .. .. .. .. .. .. ............................. 

and shall be subject to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

The priority date of this permit is .. ... ~P.r..i.1 ... ?.~.~.J .~.~L ................................................... .......................... .. 

Actual construction work shall begin on or before.: ....... ~9.9.':l.~.t.f.9., .. J~~.? ...... ........................... and shall 

· thereafter be prosecuted with reasonable diligence and be completed on or before October 1, 19.:?} ... .. .... . 
• £mndad IC 0d. 1, l~ i.l. • 

Complete app/icatioA of the water to the proposed use shall be made on or before October 1, 19 . . ~~ .. .... ... . 

WITNESS my hand this ... ?O . ~~ .. .... . dayof ...................... .. ... ........................... A~.9.1,1.?J .... , 19 .. ~~ .... .. ... .. 



T. 2 S., R. 33 E., W.M. 

J.OT Lo 
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LOT I l4r ra i-D-r !'J J. OT .;Jo 

POD 1 -180 ' S. & 270 ' W> 
POD 2 -200' S & 50 ' E. ALL FROM THE N. 1/L. CORNER OF 
POD 3 - 270' S. & 300'E SECTION 18 . 

® POD 1 

@ POD 2 

@ POD3 

FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application No. 61611 Permit No. 45865 
IN NAME OF 

HERSCHEL [. MC KACUE 

Surveyed May 3, 192j, by /. Miller 
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Platcard Report http ://apps. wrd. state.or. us/ apps/wr/platcard/platcard. php ?search_ type=Search&meridian ... 

Platcard Report 

Township 2S Ran!(e 33E Section 18 

I fE-- II NW II SW II SE II I 

□ ~ Permit/ Claim/ Status I NE I Ni: HHHHHHHHHHHHHHl~ll oLcl Priority I Certificate Decree die/lot 
= 

1

- 1 :.. 1 n9{l3---I i-- S12663 

I II ID_,~ □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ ~ 1 05/25/1937 15572 

□ 05/25/1937 I II II lot: 1 I□[ = □□~□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 
l!t S61611 J--'S4:865 ? 8 □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ ---04i29/1981 --~ IR 

□ 
"'-,;: ~ 

~□□□□□□□□□□□□□□rn□ --- i--- ~7 
04/29/1981 lot: 1 

\ 
Page:First Previous 12 

Return to Platcard Query Screen 

Run Time: 0 seconds 

1 of 1 5/19/2006 10:44 AM 



Platcard Report http: // apps . wrd. state. or. us/ apps/wr/platcard/platcard. php 

Platcard Report 

Township 2S Ranj!e 33E Section 18 

I I NE II NW II SW II SE II 
□ ~ I Permit/ I Claim/ 

Priority Certificate Decree !~J~~ I NE Ii Nw ll sw ll sE II NE II Nw ll sw ll sE II NE Ii Nw ll sw ll sE II NE Ii Nw llswll sEIIGL:~tll oLcl 
I 0 1 04/30-/1895 I - 11 

I xfr#: T6254 
lot: 1 □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□[[]□ 

l!l 12/31-/1875 I 2528 I Umatilla River I II ;i□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 
□ 12/31/1875 I 11 11 II ~□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 
□ 12/31/1875 1 II II ~□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 
~ 04/30/1895 1 2569 Umatilla River LJ□□□□~□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 
l!l -

xf~~~~254 □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□~□ 12/31/1895 64233 Umatilla River 

l!l -
xf~~~~254 □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□crJ□ 04/30/1895 72312 Umatilla River 

l!l G11873 G10861 

I 11 I~□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 11/18/1988 -

l!l G12832 G12242 

11 11 [f~rn□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 03/23/1992 -

l!l R85298 R13503 

11 11 l□GJ□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□ 09/23/2002 -

Page:1 I Next Last 

Return to Platcard Query Screen 

Run Time: 9 seconds 

1 of 1 5/ 19/2006 10:44 AM 



STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF UMATILLA 

PROPOSED CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT 

D R A F T 

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO 

HERSCHEL J. MCKAGUE 
PO BOX 95 
PILOT ROCK, OREGON 97868 

D R A F T 

confirms the right to use the waters of EAST BIRCH CREEK, a tributary of 
BIRCH CREEK, for IRRIGATION OF 4.4 ACRES. 

This right was perfected under Permit 45865. The date of priority is 
APRIL 29, 1981. This right is limited to 0.05 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND or 
its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the points of diversion 
from the source, being 0.02 CFS from POD# 1, 0 . 005 CFS from POD. # 2 and 
0.025 CFS from POD# 3. 

The points of diversion are located as follows: 

POD# 1 - LOT 1, NE 1/4 NW 1/4, SECTION 18, T 2 S, R 33 E, 
W.M.; 18 0 FEET SOUTH AND 270 FEET WEST FROM THE NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF 
SECTION 18. 

POD# 2 AND POD# 3 - NW 1/4 NE 1/4, SECTION 18, T 2 S, 
R 33 E, W.M.; POD# 2 - 200 FEET SOUTH AND 50 FEET EAST; POD# 3 - 270 
FEET SOUTH AND 300 FEET EAST, BOTH FROM THE NORTH 1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 
18. 

The amount of water used for irrigation together with the amount secured 
under any other right existing for the same lands, is limited to a 
diversion of ONE-EIGHTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or its 
equivalent) and 3. 0 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is 
as follows: 

LOT 1 NE 1/4 NW 1/4 1. 8 ACRES POD # 1 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 0.4 ACRE POD # 2 
NW 1/4 NE 1/4 2.2 ACRES POD # 3 

SECTION 18 
TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH, RANGE 33 EAST, W.M. 

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to 
beneficial use on the l ands or place of use described . The use 
confirmed herein may be made only at times when sufficient water is 
available to satisfy all prior rights, including rights for maintaining 
instream flows. 

61611.JM 
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STATE .OF OREGON. 
COUNTY OF\JuATn.tA, 

CERTIFICATE ._OF·WATER RIGHT 

tEbt!) J~ to <iCtrtif!', ThatJ. ARVINE RJRI'ER 

of Pilot Rock , State of Oregon , has made proof 
to the satisfaction of the ST ATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

Pearson Creek 
a tributary 0fmrch Creek, tributary of Umatilla River for the purpose of 

irrication 
under Permit No. 1266,3 of the State Engineer, and that said right to the use of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right heTeby 
confirmed dates from14ay 25, 1937 

, 
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 

O.lD cubic t, second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
The point of diversion is located in theswi NE¼, Section 18, Township 2 South, Range 33 &i:at, 

w. u. 

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to cme-tortiet.h of one cubic foot per second 
per acre,or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be further limited to a 

diversion of not to mmeed 4½ acre !Bet per acre !or each acre irrigated during th-e 
irrigation season of each year:, and shall be st.ill further limit.ed to a total div­
ersion .of o. 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

1. 7 ~eras in the NW¼ NE¼l - 2 , & ,4 C IMIOflG '-I<; ~s 
4.3 acres in Lot l (NE¼ NW4) - /. '? A-C-- , ' ' ' 

Section 18, 
T. 2 s., R., 33 E., W. M .• 

O. I~ c,FS .- f>r- L,L--o v> £1) 

t!S-s r, ; - ~, r; 5 c: F 5 - u,l/ r;. w-eJ 
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 

use herein described. 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this ]s t day of Uarch ,194'; 

mw:i .... g •.. srrucin.nt ........................................ .. ........ . 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of W (1,ter Right Certificates, Volume 13. ; , page l.5$'72, , , • ·. ; : , · 

'.-:··,., .. . ...... ~.-¥••·.•<•",: . 

·' 

• , .d ·:l!~~~1~I'~?~-~~~;~~-~ 
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LOT 19 

Nwl..Sf.!. INELSE...l 

Lot 20 uFen:~ u~ ••j+ 
TL 1413 { 

swL sE..L s £..!. 5i;:l. 
2' Buried Lilne .,., + + 1 + 

..,....,.,c.,+-,,-..,,.-,,......+r-.1.19 Ac . .t 

Po1nt of 01vers1on 
S75'.W1385' 
From S 1/ 4 Sec.7 

Lot 2 

-~- * S!/i SEC -+ __ 

BIRCH CRE~ 

Lot 1 

NW;, Nf!!,f I N E.j, ,Nb'.} 
PEARSON CREEK 
ROAD 

Preparation of this map is for the pur, , oses 
of water right location only. Any references to 
survey lines are for informational purposes only, and 
are not actual surveyed propert\:d lines. 

Final Froof Survey 
Water Right App11cat1on For 

Maril~n 
Morr-ell 

Portions of lot 19&20,T2S,R33E,W.M. 

Scale 

Daft! ·Knmalidn 
llot.19, 1 ... 

OP0~1l 

Om.By Drng. No. Revision 1 



IMPORT 

FOR ___ __,,.-....:..i..~ -"'--'"?;_...-.. ______ _ 

DATE -Q,_.),,P'"""--+'r-f---'~ -

M ------¥.'--------!:======------
OF ___________________ _ 

----PHONE ________________ _ 
AREA CODE NUMBER EXTENSION 

0 FAX 
0 MOBILE _______________ _ 

AREA CODE NUMBER TIME TO CALL 

TELEPHONED PLEASE CALL / -
CAME TO SEE YOU WILL CALL AGAIN 

WANTS TO SEE YOU J!USH 

RETURNED YOUR CALL 
_/ 

WILL FAX TO YOU 

MESSAGE _________ ______ _ 

vi1df v,fl 

SIGNED 

TOPS ' FORM 4005 LITHO IN U . S . A . 



VICTOR ATIYEH 

"""'"""" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

December 2, 1983 

Herschel J. McKague 
PO Box 95 
Pilot Rock, OR 97868 

REFERENCE: File Number 61611 

Dear Mr. McKague: 

PHONE 378-8508 

Your app_lication for an_ extension of the time l_imit in which to complete 
~ons~ruction under the terms of _your Permit Number 4~865 has been 
received. We also have your check in the amount of $20. • 

. . 

The application indicates ·reasonable diligence has b~en exercised toward 
completion of the. propos_ed project; there.fore, the time limit for 
completion of construction is being extended to October 1, 1984. 

Sincerely, 

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor 
Survey/Certificate Section 

BAE/je 

Enclosure 

. -. 



690-10-116 File No . ... . ~.//// .............. . 

Application for Extension of Time 

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON 

record owner of water right permit No ..... 1.-.5.Jf...?..$.. ... .. ..... , do hereby request that the time in which to: 

/gl, complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to 

the use of water, which time now expires on October l, 19.1.-l., be extended to October l, 19iff.': 

and / or the time in which to 

_Kl accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit, 

which time now expires on October l, 19Kt.', be extended to October l, 19 ji'5.. 

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment 

necessary to the use of water under said permit: 

within th~ past year ......... . ~ ..... ~~ .. . ,./.2~ .. ff,./.l&41J.✓-.... .. ~ .. .. . ~~····b. .. .... ... ... . 

·~ .. ~ ... J .. &-... ~.~~, ,,!l, r '.~A:b<,Vd .. 

~ .. <!~.~ ... ~~ .. ~ ;f!:;Pn,,1,,/k .. ;i,.r=.-,µ,,1,., 

J~{?::f/r/::::~!:~~.~ ~.~~ ············~··~··~ ~~~ ~~~ .y 
· ··· · ········ ·············:J···~·/Y.·~··~· · ·· ·*·· ~·4✓..~., •• • •• ~ •• ~.b. ... O:!. •.•••. .. 

r r.c1 .. .J..~0:U?: ... •. .:./ ' ... .. .. .. .. ~ .. ~hJ~ .. W:?J,J:iiu.dJ .. a.~.1-#YV· 

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY 

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) ··········~-F~······/._/5., ..... ~ ... ............... ...... . 

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet) 

... .. .................... JJ'..: .. ~~·~·~~f~i ~""'···"""···:-::-.. ........ ... ............................................... . 

Dated ................... ... ..... .. ... ... ....................................... .... ..... ................ .............. ... ............... . 

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE 
OF -$-¼B.0O"FOR EACH PERMIT TO: 

~- Water Resources Department 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 13th Street, N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

SP*35675-690 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOVEAHOfl 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

June 17, 1981 

Darrel \~. Dick 
Manager 
West Extension Irrigation District 
PO Box 465 
Irrigon, Oregon 97844 

REFERENCE: Applications 60027, 61611 and 61614 

Dear Mr. Dick: 

PHONE 378-3066 

This wi 11 acknowledge your three letters dated June 11, 1981 objecting 
to approval of Application 60027 in the name of Mervin Leonard, 
Application 61611 in the name of Herschel J. McKague, and Application 
61614 in the name of Seibel Brothers, on the basis that the proposed 
appropriations would adversely affect the water supply of the District. 

The said letters do not meet the minimum requirements of the Oregon 
Administrative Rules for protests. Therefore, they have not been 
accepted as such. 

A copy of the applicable administrative rules which state the minimum 
requirements for content and form for protests, proof of service and 
protest filing fees are enclosed. 

A protestant must allege in the protest how the protestant's water right 
would be injured by_ the proposed appropriation in_some way that would 
not be overcome by proper distribution of the water supply among those 
entitled to its use, by the watermaster. 

Action will be withheld on Applications 61611 and 61614 until July 10, 
1981 to allow-the District the opportunity to confer with its attorney 
and submit a formal protest, if that is the decision of the District. 

_ Application 60027 is in the process of being rejected on the basis of 
apparent lack of interest on the part of the applicant to go ahead 
with the application. 

cc: Herschel J. McKague 
Seibel Brothers 
Steve Applegate, Watermaster 



1 
WEST EXTENSi:ON ·1RRIGATI°ON DISTRICT 

I i 

,t 

',,J 

Oregon 97844 

Water Resources Depart~ent 
Mill Creek Office Park 
555 - 13th street N.E. 
Salem, Oregon 97310 

Dear Sirs: • • 

RECEI VED 
JUN .l5 1981 

WATER REso 
SAL.£M 0URR£C£s DE:PT 

' GON 

West Extension · Irrigation Di'strict formally protests 
Appl. # 61611 .issued on •5-14-81 to 

Herschel J. McKague because at low water 
l evel periods in the Umatilla River, It ''Will directly 
affect our supply. 

1' 

Sincerely, 
WEST EXTENSION ' 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT 

~ -& 
Darrel w. Dick 
Manager 

,I 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
OOV£RNOA 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

June 11, 1981 

Herschel J. Mc Kague 
Box 95 
Pilot Rock, Oregon 97868 

REFERE NCE: Files 61611 and 16903 

PHONE 378-3066 

Thanks for the return of your corrected Application 61611 
and map. 

Permits will be issued for use of water from Umatilla River 
and its tributaries. However, water may not be available 
dur i ng dry periods. The water may be needed to satisfy 
existing rights or minimum flow standards. 

Your application is now satisfactory for issuance of a 
permit. 

Also received was the signed affidavit _authorizing cancel­
lation of that portton of the right as described by the 
certificate recorded at page 15572, State Record of Water 
Right Certificates, which is appurtenant to your property. 
In preparing the affidavit, I failed to read the certificate 
completely and I now find that instead of 2.8 acres in the 
NW¼ NE¼, Section 18, the certificate only allowed 1.7 acres. 
I have made pencil changes on the affidavit where they are 
needed WP ·~ you please go over those changes in ink, 
ini t;~ and date the change, then return the affidavit 
to 1.,h i r , ce . 

a enclosing the affidavit so those changes can be made. 
If y0u have any questions, please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

DONALD R. BUELL 
Water Rights Engineer 

ORB: l cj 



VICTOR ATIYEH 
GOVE""°" 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 

Herschel J. McKague 
Box 9.5 
Pilot Rock, OR 97868 

Dear Mr. McKague: 

REFER.ENCE: File 6161 l 

PHONE 378-3066 or 

l -800-452-78 l 3 

Your application for a permit to use 22.4 gallons per minute from East 
Birch Creek for irrigation of four acres has been filed as 61611. Also 
received was the legal description, several maps and the fee of $30 of 

• which a Receipt 23848 is enclosed. 

As you reqested in the remarks section of the application l have prepared 
an affidavit for your signature to authorize cancellation of that part of 
U1e right as described by certificate 15572 which is appurtenant to your 
property. The number of acres to be cancelled was determined in this 
off ice by plotting ttie legal description of your property on the final 
proof map from permit 12663 and measuring the acreage within that 
are a. Enc lose a f inu a map showing the results. The affidavit should be 
signed by you in the presence of a notary public and returned to this 
office with your application. 

The area shown on the map which you prepared to accompany your 
application is larger than that listed under your application. Your legal 
description describes 4.6 acres less two-tenths of an acre of road assess 
which would leave 4.4 acres. I have measured the area shown on your 
map and pencileu the figures in. lf you agree with those figures you 
shoulel go over them in oark ink and alter your application to be in 
agreement. 

The maps should also further locate the land by identifying any section 
corners or quarter section corners within the vicinity of the land, The 
coordinants locating your diversion points should be shown on the map 
and agree with the application. The diversion points as well as the 
channel of East birch Creek ana the direction of flow of the creek should 
be more clearly identified on the map. 



Herschel J. McKague 
May 22, 1981 
page two 

I arn returning your applicaion and map along with the affidavit for 
correction and completion. This application is endorsed so that in order 
to retain its priority uate it must be received in this office on or before 
July 22, 1981. 

Sincerely·, 

DONALD k . BUELL 
Water 1-Ughts Engineer 

DR.B:wpc 
enclosures 



August 26, 1981 

Hershel J. McKague 
Box 95 
Pilot Rock, Oregon 97868 

61611 

45865. 
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STATE OF ·oREGON 
COUNTY OFtn.iATILLA. 

CERTIFICATE-.OF:WATER-RIGHT 

~bi~ 3Jg to flttrtifp, That J. ARVIRE roRTER 

of P.Iiot Rocle , State · of Oregon . , h_a.s . made proof 
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to the use of the waters of 

Pearson Creek 
a tributary of Birch Creek, tributary of Umatilla River for the purpose of 

~~1>~it No. 12663 . of the State Engineer, and that saidrighttotheuse of said waters 
has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby 
confirmed dates fromlta:y 25, 1937 

' that the amount of water to which sitch right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes 
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 

o.10·cubic root per second 

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. 
Thepointofdiversionislocatedinthestfi NE¼, Section 18,Tarmship 2 South, Range 33 F.ast, 

w. J,[. 

The amount of water med for irrigation, togethe1· with the amount secured under any other 
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-i'ortieth • . of one cubic foot per second 
per acre,or its oq-oli.valent for each acre irrigated .and shall be further limited to a 

diversion o:f not to exceed 4½ acre feet per acre for each acre i.rriga·~ed during the 
irrigation soason o:f oach year, and shall be still i'urther limlted to a total di.v­
ersion 0£ 0.10 c.f.s. 

and shall 
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer. 

A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is 
appurtenant, is as follows: 

l. 7 acres in the Hl'T¼ HE¼ 
·4.3 acres in IDt l. {NE¼ tl\V¼) 

.Section 18, 
T. · 2 s., R. 33 E., W. ll • 

The Tight to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of 
use herein described . 

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed 

this ls t day of lfarch , 194') 

mu.s..,. .. 11: ••• sra:rcxLin ............ ---···---··························· 
State Engineer 

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 13 . , page J5512 

I.· 
:' • 

,,i: 
,•· 



...... 
L : 

. .. 

EXHIBIT "A" 

Sewell - McKague 

Commencing at the section corner common to Sections 
17 , 18 , 19 and 20, Township 2 South, Ran ge 33, E.W. M., 
t li, 11c , \ >•- r h ~8 00 ' h'L· :-; L '. ') )6 . 2 fc•(.' l t o th pninl o[ be­
•. i11ni 11 , u L L1 1i s d ·scription ; Lhenc.:L' Nurlh 21 " JU ' E;,isl 

a disLa: 1ce 0£ 2 71.J feet ; thence Nort h 3 7 ° 3 0' East a 
distance of 63 . 2 fe et; thence North 30° 05' West a dis ­
ta nc e o f 2 58.l fee t ; thence Nor t h 50° 25' West a distance 
205.5 f e e t; thence North 83° 20' West a distance o f 668.1 
feet; thence due South a distance of 121.2 feet; thence 
South 21 ° 25' East a distance of 78.2 feet; thence Nor t h 
81° 40' East a distance of 279.2 feet; thence South 81° 
55' East a distance of 224.4 feet; thence South 27° 30' 
East, a distance of 620 .4 feet to the point of beginning 
and containing 4.60 acre s , more or less . 

All being in Umatilla County, Oregon. 

o. LP{~ I I 
45865 

C I ED 
APR2 91981 

WATER RE OURCES DEPT 
SALEM. OREGON 
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY 
UNDER 

Application N.. J_(Ht0_3 ___ Permit Ne.lZ.0_6.l_ __ _ 
IN N.'.ME Of 

J. ARVJN_E __ P_OBI.E_R ____ _____ _ 
•~,(d~R.2.Z.. 19~6. , byJAS .. _E. •. BUN~.~1.-L 

1946-8 



ROBERT W . STRAUB 
GOVUNOlt 

Notice Sent to: West Extension Irrigation Di strict 

Water Resources Department 
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK 
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-306 6 

NOTICE OF FILING .APPLICATirn FOR A Ff~IT 
TO APPRCPRIA1E WA1ER 

• Fae. No. 61611 _;;;_;_::._.c. __ 

Name. 

Addlte,t,.t, 

Wa.,t,vr.. f., OU/1..c.e. 

llie 

Amount 06 wa.,t,vr.. 

Twp. Range Sec. 

2S 33E 18 

NE 1 4 

Hers chel J. McKague 

Box 95, Pilot Rock , Oregon, 97868 

East Birch Creek 

Primary Irrigation 

Lot 1 , Section 18, Tp. 2S. , R. 33E . , W.M. 

22.4 Gallons per minute 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE 

NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ 
-·~· NW \◄ SW\◄ SE 1 •• .. - " -- ,. NE 1 ◄ NW\◄ SW\◄ SE \◄ NE~◄ 

~Ot 1, 1 !) ac r es 
2.5 XXX 

,, 

I I 

SE¼ 
NW~◄ SW\◄ 

I 

Any person desiring to protest the approval of this application shall file a 
written protest in the office of the Director of the Water Resources Department at 
Salem, Oregon, within thirty days from the date of this notice. 

SE ~◄ 

A copy of the Rules for Administrative Procedures in Contested Cases Before the 
Director of the Water Resources Department of Oregon will be supplied free upon request. 

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 14 day of May , 19 81 ---- ------- ---

James E. Sexson 
Water Resources Director 
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_2°g.:. lgSl -p Applicatio~ No • . 6:1._61_1 ..... . 
. .. .... . Permit No . .. .4,5865 .... . 

Name H.e. rs c::h.~J. .. J..~ .. J1.c:: .K~.9_l,I_~ ................. .. ............... ....... ....... .. ....... ....................... . 

Address ... ~9.~ ... ~~l ... P..iJ.9.t .. .Ro.c..~ ... .... OR .. .97.8.6.8 ..... ···············•···················· ········ 
Assigned ....... .. ..... ...................... ................ .... ....... ...... ........... ...... ......... ...... ................. . 

Address ... .. ................................... ............................ .. ......................................... ...... . 

Beginning construC'tion .. AU.G.2 .. 0 .. 1982 ..... .... .......... ............................................. . 
Completion of constructt n ..... QCT .. J. .. "'.'. . .1.9.83 ....................................................... . 

Extended to H :-:l. ::-J f ····················'······ ······· ...... .... ....................... ......... ................... . 
Complete application of water ... OCT ... .1. ."'." . . 1984. ...... ..... ......... .. L ........ .. ...... ....... . . 

Extended to .............. ................................................ .. .. ... .............. .... ................ .. ..... . 

Form 111 




